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.¥ otWe publish.ed pur.mant to the Provisions of Section 16 of the Public TJ'U8t OjJic6 Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public 
Trrut Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N o'rICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Publio Trustee has filed in the office of the 
Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer, the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, resi. 

denoes, and ocoupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to 
exceed £400 in eo.oh C386. 

_No'!I _________ N_&_me __ O_f_D_ec_e_as_e_d_. __ ___ I Residence. Occupation. 1 Date I E~~~~n I T~~te 
i of Death. ftled. Intestate. 

T;:~ngton Married woma:--- '~3/8/1711-9-/-10-/-1-7-7-T-e-s-ta-te-.-1 
2 
3 
4 

Allen, Kathleen Violet .. 
Andrews, James 
Antonio, Mac .. 

Hokitika i Machinist .. 11/6/17 13/10/17 
Rahotu ' Farm labourer 2/9/17 i 10/10/17 In~~tate. 

~I 
Ball, Ernest Waipahi .. Farmer 5/5/17 I 23/10/17 

Hastings 1 Cabinetmaker 6/1/17 19/10/17 Test'~te. Blinko, Roland George 
Breed, Hector Albert .. 
Cameron, Donald 
Chammen, Albert Victor 
Chappell, Richard William 
Cheyne, James Mearns .. 

Wanganui Labourer .. 21/2/17 10/10/17 Intestate. 
7 ' Palmerston South I Shepherd .. 26/9/17 23/10/17 

New Brighton Miner 15/9/16 12/10/17 Te8t'~te. 8 
9 Hastings .. ! Farmer .. 7/6/17 12/10/17 

Mumai. Palmerston I Horse·breaker 7/7/17 17/10/17 10 
North 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Clark, Henry James Palmerston North Fireman.. 10/6/17 13/10/17 
Int~~tate. 

Test~te. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Cook, Graham Walker.. Mount Roskill Gas employee 11/7/17 10/10/17 
Curran, Patrick Stanislaus .. 1 Milton . . Draper 25/6/17 12/10/17 
Davis, Francis Edward .. Dunedin.. Railway clerk 7/6/17 12/10/17 
Davis, Lingard Howell Montgomery Greenlane, Auckland Railway employee 20/6/17 13/10/17 
Dowie, Ben Nelson Clerk 13/5/17 23/10/17 
Drummond, Maurice Clifton I' Braeburn Farmer 7/5/17 13/10/17 
Dunn, William Thomas Grey town Settler 1/8/17 13/10/17 
Elstone, Alfred Francis; or Frank· Georgetown I Labourer 6/12/16 13/10/17 

lestone, Alfred ' 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Eriksen, James Saint Joseph 1 Greymouth .. I 
Foy, Joseph Michael Auckland,. 
Gabbatis, Thomas Leslie Prebbleton .. 
Geddes, Percy Mannering Canada .. .. 1 

Clerk 
Railway porter 
Farmer 

Godsell, James Amos .. 1 Geraldine,Canterbury 
Haig, John Port Ahuriri 
Harris, Alfred John Samuel Tauranga 
Harvey, Percy Collingwood 
Heslop, Bernard Alfred Bainham 
Hinbest, William Frederick Head Trentham 

Soldier 
Farm cadet 
Horse-driver 
Farmer 

Hooper, George Shackelton Opua 
Hogg, James Leonard Hawera .. 1 

Jolly, John Jamieson Blackball 

Ch;~semaker 
Teamster 
Railways fireman 
Clerk 
Miner 

Jones, William Evan Flat Creek, Rai Valley 
Jones, William John Palmerston North .. 
Keeley, Edward Darfield " 
Keith, Lintott Bull's 
Kelly, Samuel Thomas. . Rutherglen 
King, Arthur James , Whangarei 
Lawrence, Leonard George I' Wellington 
Lippett, Albert Henry " 
Matthews, Thomas Dunedin .. 
Murton, William Gabriel Gully 
Moody, Harold 1 Woodend 
Morgan, Leopold Cecil Blenheim 
Murray, William , Wellington 
McArthur, Alfred Alexander I Petone 
McFarlane, James Mason Dunedin .. 
McIvor, Murdoch Mokeai 
McLennan, David Dunedin .. 
McLeod, Andrew Charles; or Me. Edendale 

Farm hand 
Cook 
Farm labourer 
Station hand 
Sawmill hand 
Fireman 

I Bookbinder 
i Messenger .. 

Miner 

Fa~m labourer 
Architect 
Contractor .. 
Engineer cadet 
Seaman 
Bushman .. 
Labourer 
Mechanical engineer .. 

51 
52 

Leod, Andrew 
Nelson, Percy Sylander 
Orr, Ernest 

53 Rapley, Hersey Lawrence 

Christchurch 
Kaitangiweka, Auck'

i land 
Ashburton .. 

Chemical analyst 
Labourer 

54 Raxworthy, Charles Herbert 
55 Ridgley, Thomas Angus 
56 Robertson, Lawrence .. 
57 Rod, Harriet .. 
58 Rutledge, George Robert 
59 ' Saint, Ambrose,8tanley Arthur 
60 Sheard, Charles John 
61 Shelton, William Wynyard 
62 Shirley, Thomas Omega 
63 Smith, Walter Joseph .. 
641 Stocks, John .. .. 
65 Style, Herbert Hanson .. 
66 i Symons, Benjamin 
67 : Thomas, Joseph H~nry 
68 Walton, George 
69 Ward, Harry .. 
70 White, Annie .. 
71 Wilkinson, George Henry 
72 Willoughby, Robert John 
73 Williams, Keith Gaster; or Wil· 

liams, Keith Gastan 
74 Williams, Richard 
75 Wiltshire, Frank William 

Auckland 
Argentine Republic 
Dunedin .. 
Christchurch 
Timaru .. 
Ohau 
Auckland 

" Napier 
South Dunedin 
Amberley 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Masterton 
Marton 
Reef ton .. 
Dunedin .. 
Thames .. 
Avondale, Auckland 
Wanganui 

Wellington 
Aucklanq 

Postal clerk 
Farmer 
Labourer 

, Widow 
Engineer 
Farmer 
Schoolmaster 
Farmer 
Spinner 
Grocer 
Farm labourer 1 

Bushfeller .. 
Railway servant 

Farm labourer I' 

Wido';' 
, Miner . . .. 1 

: Permanent artilleryman 1 

1 Shepherd .. .. 

Carter 
Bank clerk 

21/9/16 13/10/17 
21/2/17 16/10/17 
10/6/17 19/10/17 

17/10/15 23/10/17 
5/8/17 19/10/17 

15/9/16 17/10/17 
7/6/17 13/10/17 

28/9/16 13/10/17 
10/6/17 13/10/17 
7/6/17 17/10/17 

15/9/17 16/10/17 
29/6/16123/10/17 
21/9/16 16/10/17 
7/6/17 13/10/17 

16/9/17 23/10/17 
25/8/17 23/10/17 
23/9/16 19/10/17 
14/8/17 17/10/17 
4/1/17 12/10/17 

23/6/17 12/10/17 
18/6/17 13/10/17 
2/9/17 13/10/17 

14/9/17 13/10/17 
16/6/17 16/10/17 
7/6/17 17/10/17 
4/6/Ii 15/10/17 
3/7/16 I 12/10/17 

3/10/Hl .117/10/17 
15/10/16 10/10/17 

7/8/1i; i 17/10/17 
6/8/16 15/10/17 

10/6/17 
7/6/17 

13/10/17 
17/10/17 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Test'~te. 

In~state. 
" Testate. 

7/6/17 12/10/17 
10/6/17 I 19/10/17 " 
26/5/15 I 23/10/17 Intestate. 
17/6/17 15/10/17 Testate. 
1/8/17 16/10/17 " 

25/1/17 I 13/10/17 Intestate. 
31/7/17 'I' 13/10/17 Testate. 
2/9/16 17/10/17 

12/7/17 15/10/17 
16/8/17 13/10/17 
7/6/17 12/10/17 
8/8/17 12/10/17 " 
7/8/15 23/10/17 Intestate. 

27/6/17 17/10/17 Testate. 
24/3/17 12/10/17 
21/9/16 15/10/17 
9/6/17 16/10/17 I " 
4/8/17 10/10/17 Intestate. 

22/5/17 13/10/17 I Testate. 
27/3/17 15/10/17! 
9/6/17 15/10/17 I 

11/9/17 
10/6/17 

, 

15/10/17 I 

13/10/17 
, 

--~-.---------

Wellington, 24th October, 1917. ROBER'I' TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 

G 


